
Best Editing -Feature
1. The Trouble- Zef Cota
2. Sheʼs Just A Shadow - Adam Sherman
3. Maximum Impact- Andrzej Bartkowiak
4. Hell is Empty- Clint Gaige
5. In This Gray Place- R. D. Womack II
6. Amber - David Newton

Best Editing - Short
1. Anna Karenina – Yana Sar
2. Bob Jr. – Dilek Ince
3. Delivery- Joe Boothe
4. Fists of Endearment- Bob Klein
5. Five Minute Rush- Steve Baran
6. Grief- Dante Russo
Best Editing Documentary
1. York 2019 - Konstantine James
2. North of Nightfall - Jeremy Grant
3. Social Tyranny - Maureen Quinn
4. The Rockstar of Real Estate - Donald Harrison
5. Caligari In The Desert - Alexander Tuschinski
6. No Right Turn - Luke Robson
Best Score - Feature
1. Maximum Impact- Andrzej Bartkowiak
2. Miracle of Spiny Bur- The Chestnut Family of

Kasama- Hisashi Ueda
3. The Joke Thief- Frank DʼAngelo
4. Trouble Is My Business- Tom Konkle
5. Vendetta Games- Andre Joseph
6. Buckout Road - Matthew Currie Holmes
Best Score - Short
1. A Message From My Mother- Baxtiar Aziz
2. Black Salt Short- Ben Ramsey
3. Bodyguard- Dom Fred
4. Krieg- Jeff Fry
5. Delivery- Joe Boothe
6. The Mulholland Suite for Orchestra:

The Owens Valley- Colin Sprigg
7. Tales From the Murder Room: The Reggie Love

Incident-Jeffrey Hollins

Best Soundtrack -Feature
1. F.R.E.D.I- Jason Brandt
2. Hot Lead Hard Fury- Mike Olafson
3. Replecan- Suza Singh
4. The Joke Thief- Frank DʼAngelo
5. The Trouble- Zef Cota
6. Killer Kate - Elliot Feld

Best Soundtrack - Short
1. Father and Father-Art Camacho/

Michael Baumgarten
2. Get Up Joe- Dustin Robison
3. Khalid- Candice Lapin
4. The Bandʼs New Stage- Takeshi Tanaka
5. Union Jack - Farid Jamal Khan
6. Machine Gun Baby - Rickey Bird

Best Cinematography-Documentary
1. Expedition Congo- Amy Greeson
2. My Life With Rosie - Angela Sandler-Williamson
3 Dominguez vs. Doninguez - Tracey Anarella
4 The Vision - Lightning Mitchell / Laura Allen
5. Embers of Varanasi - Robert Gow
6. Road To Zuni - Dr. Annapurna Pandey

Best Cinematography - Feature
1. Monday – Alejandro Montoya Marin
2. F.R.E.D.I- Issac Alongi
3. Hell is Empty- Clint Gaige
4. Sheʼs Just A Shadow - Adam Sherman
5. Thousand Yard Stare- Aaron Kurmey
6. Miracle of Spiny Bur- The Chestnut Family of

Kasama- Hisashi Ueda

Best Cinematography- Short/Short
1. Baby Youʼre Like a Drug- Joshua Butler
2. Stereo- Jesper Skoubølling
3. Canʼt Take My Eyes Off of You- Gabriele Fabbro
4. The Kid- Nicholas Wenger
5. Jane Love - Jessica OKeefe
6. Surrender With Strength - Luke Bradford

Best Cinematography- Short
1. Alyce Searches- Lawrence Le
2. Angel- Brigitte Graham
3. Kiss the Devil in the Dark- Jonathan Martin/

Rebecca Martin
4. Black Salt Short- Ben Ramsey
5. Bullies- Daniel Bydlowski
6. Passion Gap- Matt Portman/ Jason Donald
Best Title Sequence and Graphics
1 . Angelics: Ascension- Ron Santiano
2. Dreadspace- Augustus Meleo
3. Get Up Joe- Dustin Robison
4. Trouble Is My Business- Tom Konkle
5. Kiss the Devil in the Dark- Jonathan Martin/

Rebecca Martin
6. Zackman- Jack Tong
Best Visual Effects- Feature
1. And There Were 4- Saquan Jones
2. Forbidden Power- Paul Kyriazi
3. Hot Lead hard Fury- Mike Olafson
4. Kill Order- James Mark
5. The Lady of the Damned Forest- George Karja
6. F.R.E.D.I- Christian Beckman, Eric Provan, Dorian

Cleavenger, Caleb Vetter

Best Visual Effects - Short
1. Kiss the Devil in the Dark- Jonathan Martin/

Rebecca Martin
2. Arachnoid- John Maslowski
3. Echoes- Kenneth Mader
4. Kill Al- Steve Boghossian & Toru Nishikubo
5. My Darling Alex - Wilson Huang
6. The Kid- Nicholas Wenger

Best Special Effects- Feature
1. Killer Kate!- Elliot Feld
2. Forbidden Power- Paul Kyriazi
3. Maximum Impact- Andrzej Bartkowiak
4. Vengeance - Ross Boyask
5. Lady of the Damned Forrest - Jeorge Karja
6. Inhumanity(Six Pack Sam) – Joe McReynolds

Best Special Effects- Short
1. Black Lightning- Tobiasʼs Revenge –

Choice Skinner
2. Machine Gun Baby- Rickey Bird
3. SomeWhen- Neil Enock
4. Stillborn- Michael Leon
5. Kiss the Devil in the Dark- Jonathan Martin/

Rebecca Martin
6. House of Mirrors- Tony Noyes
Best Art Direction - Feature
1. Lost in Apocalypse- Sky Wang
2. F.R.E.D.I- Fernando Valdes
3. Hot Lead Hard Fury- Mike Olafson
4. Monday – Alejandro Montoya Marin
5. Lost in Apocalypse- Sky Wang
6. Luc Van Tien- Andy Long Nguyen
Best Art Direction – Short
1. SNAFU- Mark Datuin
2. Angora Road- Justin Melson
3. Delivery- Joe Boothe
4. Bats& Jokes- Farbod Ardebili
5. Big Pasta- Charles Mandracchia
6. Dreadspace- Augustus Meleo
7. Kiss the Devil in the Dark- Jonathan Martin/

Rebecca Martin
Best Costumes- Feature
1. Thousand Yard Stare- Aaron Kurmey
2. Trouble Is My Business- Tom Konkle
3. Sheʼs Just A Shadow - Adam Sherman
4. Astro - Asif Akbar
5. The Love of Bachorlette - Zhen Fei Shi
6. Octave - Serge Loan Celebidachi
Best Costumes - Short
1. Angelics: Ascension- Ron Santiano
2. Little Milo- Drago Lazetich
3. Past & Future Kings- Raphael Hebert
4. Black Salt Short- Ben Ramsey
5. Eternal Waltz- Laurie Lamson
6. First Samurai in New York- Justin Ambrosino
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Best Make-up- Short
1. Bane: The Series- Rickey Bird
2. Stillborn- Michael Leon
3. Elvis versus the Aliens- Jeff Burke
4. Eternal Waltz- Laurie Lamson
5. Kiss the Devil in the Dark- Jonathan Martin/

Rebecca Martin
6. Little Milo- Drago Lazetich

A Best Make-Up Feature
1. The Love of Bachorlette - Zhen Fei Shi
2. Sheʼs Just A Shadow - Adam Sherman
3. Buckout Road - Matthew Currie Holmes
4. I Hate Sundays - Farbod Ardebili
5. Hot Lead Hard Fury - Mike Olafson
6. Fortune Defies Death - Jennifer Hulum

Best Sound Design – Feature
1. Fortune Defies Death - Jennifer Hulum
2. Lost in Apocalypse- Sky Wang
3. The Joke Thief- Frank DʼAngelo
4. The League of the Legend keepers: Shadows:

Elizabeth Blake- Thomas
5. The Trouble- Zef Cota
6. Vengeance- Ross Boyask
Best Sound Design - Short
1. Anna Karenina- Yana Sar
2. The Root Cellar- Kyle Kleinecke
3. Past & Future Kings- Raphael Hebert
4. Goodnight Gracie- Stellan Kendrick
5. Othello-San- Theodore Adams III
6. Kill Al- Andrew Guastella

Best Dance Choreography
1. Dreamer: A Dance Narrative- Sam Solomon
2. An Act of Love- Marjorie Cohen
3. Exploit Me - Mandy Ekman
4. Jane Love- Jessica OKeefe
5. The Carnival Kid- Michael Perry
6. Canʼt Take My Eyes Off Of You - Gabriele Fabbro

Best Action Sequence – Feature
1. Maximum Impact- Andrzej Bartkowiak
2. Thousand Yard Stare- Aaron Kurmey
3. Fat Guy With A Shotgun: Dogmatic Siblings

Clint Gaige
4. And There Were Four - Saquan Jones
5. Broken Badges - Jeremiah Kipp
6. Sheʼs Just A Shadow - Adam Sherman

Best Action Sequence –Short
1. The Legend- Fred Dom
2. Just Go!- Pavel Gummenikov
3. The Conversation- Adam Ethan Crow
4. T–Vice: YokPouPe - Jan Kubanka
5. Cop- Donald Flaherty
6. The Born Sinner - Tony Yang
7. Katana- Adam Moses
8. No Trace- Miranda Sajdak
Best Action Sequence Martial Arts- Feature
1. And There Were 4- Saquan Jones
2. Enter the Fire – Phil Gorn
3. Astro - Asif Akbar
4. Luc Van Tien- Andy Long Nguyen
5. Amber - David Newton
6. The DMZ- Inchun OH
Best Action Sequence Martial Arts- Short
1. The Legend- Fred Dom
2. Bodyguard- Dom Fred
3. Cop- Donald Flaherty
4. Five Minute Rush- Steve Baran
5. My Darling Alex- Wilson Huang
6. The Line- Kyle Wong

Best Fight Choreography - Feature
1. Kill Order- James Mak
2. Astro - Asif Akbar
3. Broken Badges - Jeremiah Kipp
4. Luc Van Tien - Andy Long Nguyen
5. Amber- Jack Jagodka
6. Vengeance - Ross Boyask
7. Outlawed- Adam Collins

Best Fight Choreography – Short
1. Bodyguard- Dom Fred
2. The Born Sinner - Tony Jang
3. Fists of Endearment- Bob Klein
4. Jack & Jameson-Emannuel Brown
5. Katana- Adam Moses
6. Mortal Wounds- Bryce Biederman
7. No Trace- Miranda Sajdak
8. The Fall-Adem Suljic

Best Stunts-Shorts
1. The Assassinʼs Apprentice- Russ Emanuel
2. The Conversation- Adam Ethan Crow
3. The Legend- Fred Dom
4. The Line- Kyle Wong
5. Tranh & Nowak- Godefroy Ryckewaert
6. Wake Up- Kevin Barile

Best Stunts Feature
1. Lady of the Damned Forrest - Joerge Karja
2. The DMZ - Inchun OH
3. Vengeance - Ross Boyask
4. Inhumanity (Six Pack Sam) - Joe McReynolds
5. The Pinch - Ashley Meyers
6. Broken Badges - Jeremiah Kipp
7. Outlawed- Adam Collins
Rising Action Star – Male – Feature
1. Amber- Jack Jagodka
2. Broken Badges- Kaixiang Zhang
3. Forbidden Power- Harry Mok
4. Honor Amongst Men - Chuck Zito
5. Maximum Impact- Alexander Nevsky
6 Luc Van Tien - Andy Long Nguyen

Rising Action Star – Male – Short
1. Bullet- Eugene N. Walker
2. Fists of Endearment- Nicholas Avenue
3. Five Minute Rush- Steve Baran
4. Union Jacked- Farid Jamal Khan
5. Machine Gun Baby- “Baby”
6. The Conversation- Julain Kostov

Rising Action Star – Female - Short
1. Alyce Searches- Dina Cataldi
2. First Samurai in New York- Maho Honda
3. Fists of Endearment- Rikki-Lee Millbank
4. Mortal Wounds- Noel Elie
5. Surrender Heaven- Terri Reeves
6. The Kid- Ellen Wroe
Rising Action Star Female- Feature
1. Forbidden Power- Nassanin Nuri
2. Killer Kate!- Alexandra Feld
3. Replecan – Asha Annais
4. Amber - Katrina Durden
5. Lonewolf: The Awakening - Amy Valentinois
6. Maximum Impact - Kelly Hu

Male Action Performer of the Year
1. Amber- Jack Jagodka
2. The Conversation- Julain Kostov
3. Astro - Gary Daniels
4. Maximum Impact- Alexander Nevsky
5. My Darling Alex- Nathaniel Kelly
6. Vengeance- Stu Bennett
7. Outlawed- Adam Collins

Action Film of the Year - Feature
1. Amber – David Newton
2. Lost in Apocalypse- Sky Wang
3. Replecan- Suza Singh
4. The DMZ- Inchun OH
5. Maximum Impact -Andrzej Bartkowiak
6. Vengeance - Ross Boyask

Best Action Short of the Year
1. Kill Al- Walter Brandes/Christine Verleny
2. Nothing is Sacred- Peter Jang
3. The Black Panther Unleashed: Storms of

Carnage part 4- D.A. Jackson
4. The Conversation- Adam Ethan Crow
5. Surrender Heaven - M. Sonja Vasankari
6. Five Minute Rush - Steve Baran
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Best Action Short - Short
1. Round Trip - Ren Thackham
2. Ghost Cop 2 - Dylan Hintz
3. Katana - Adam Moses
4. The Fall - Adem Suljic
5. Alyce Searches - Lawrence Le
6. The Kid - Nicholas Wenger
Best Actor-Short
1. Bob Jr. – Scott Rinker
2. Othello-San- Yuki Matsuzaki
3. Military Husband- Tim Shukar
4. Collar- Sean Gunnell
5. Favorites- Jeff Boyet
6. Girlfriends Past- Mike Vezza
7. Past & Future Kings- Jason Cavalier

Best Actress-Short
1. Echoes- Cameron Crates
2. Allen + Mille: A Short Romance- Brooke Lewis
3. East- Dana Marisa Schoenfeld
4. Amyʼs in the Freezer- Brigitte Graham
5. Delivery- Leslie Stevens
6. SockMonster- Briana Evigan
7. Day of Reckoning – Danielle Argyros
Best Actor – Feature
1. And There Were 4- Shadner Ifrene
2. Ann – Carlos Antonio Leo
3. Hell is Empty- Konstatine James
4. In This Gray Place- Aleksander Ristic
5. The Trouble- John Vogel
6. Monday – Jamie H. Jung
7. The Joke Thief - Frank DʼAngelo

Best Actress - Feature
1. F.R.E.D.I- Kelly Hu
2. Maximum Impact- Andrzej Bartkowiak
3. The Love of Bachelorette- Maggie Qin
4. Unravelled-Cheri Christian
5. Sheʼs Just A Shadow- Tao Okamoto
6. Buckout Road - Dominique Provost-Chalkey

Best Supporting Actor - Feature
1. The Joke Thief- Tony Nardi
2. Enter the Fire- Lou Ferrigno
3. Unravelled- Rob Pralgo
4. Hell is Empty- Chas Rittenhouse
5. Trouble Is My Business- Vernon Wells
6. The Pinch- Terrell Dixon
Best Supporting Actor - Short
1. Baby Youʼre Like a Drug- Joshua Jackson
2. Mortal Wounds- Clark Middleton
3. My Darling Alex- Michael Shanahan
4. Othello-San- Theodore Adams IV
5. Tokyo Comet- Mitsuhiro “Champ” Enomoto
6. Battle Fields- Sean Stone

Best Supporting Actress – Feature
1. The Love of Bachorlette -
2. I Hate Sundays- Iris Saunders
3. Killer Kate!- Tiffany Sheppis
4. Maximum Impact- Kelly Hu
5. Trouble Is My Business- Brittney Powell
6. Unravelled- Michelle Grey-Hartsoe
7. Vengeance- Anna Shaffer

Best Supporting Actress – Short
1. Echoes- Julia Bauer
2. Running - Justine Peacock
3. Saviors- Lisa Catara
4. Split Ticket- Donna Phofolos
5. Tartarus: The Devilʼs Basement- Tori Pence
6. Sandman - Jillian OʼNeil

Best Young Performer Male - Short
1. Dreadspace- Tyler Champagne
2. The Perfect Sacrifice - Tyler Parks
3. Kap- Schneider Constant
4. Stillborn- Tristan Hall
5. Tokyo Comet- Riku Oonishi
6. Whatʼs Your Number?- Alexander Arzu

Best Young Performer Feature - Male
1. F.R.E.D.I- Lucius Hoyos
2. F.R.E.D.I- Reid Miller
3. Khalid- Akalvir Dhaliwal
4. The Joke Thief - Francesco DʼAngelo
5. The League of Legend Keepers: Shadows

Ethan Munck
6. Octav - Stelian Soldan

Best Young Filmmaker
1. Dad- Alexandra OʼNeil
2. Bargain Mart Madness - Johnah Calhoun
3. Parker Bubblegum - Marlowe Peyton
4. How I Feel - Jai Lee
5. Just Get Me - Ari B.
6. Secret Santas - Bella Marco

Outstanding Cast Performance - Short
1. Bullies- Daniel Bydlowski
2. Charity- Alexander Haney
3. Swiped Right- Dana Marisa Schoenfeld
4. Sugar- Carrie Bourn
5. St. Joseph - Kathrina Miccio
6. Khalid- Candice Lapin

Best Young Performer Female –Short
1. Allegedly – Emma Vivien Garcia
2. Patiri in the Promised Land- Vongai Shava
3. Dreadspace- Tyler Champagne
4. Eirʼs Breath – Angela Lopez/Paula Boneta
5. Orangeade- Ivana Kenney
6. Goodnight Gracie- Caige Coulter

Best Young Performer Female- Feature
1. Forbidden Power- Kaiya Gray
2. F.R.E.D.I- Casimere Jollette
3. Nexus - Beatriz Catalan
4. The League of Legend Keepers: Shadows

Isabella Blake Thomas
5. The League of Legend Keepers: Shadows

Emma Kennedy

Outstanding Cast Performance-Feature
1. And There Were 4- Saquan Jones
2. The Joke Thief- Frank DʼAngelo
3. The Pinch- Ashley Scott Meyers
4. The Trouble- Zef Cota
5. High Note- David Gustafson
6. Buckout Road - Matthew Currie Holmes
7. Miracle of Spiny Bur- The Chestnut Family of

Kasama- Hisashi Ueda
Best Director-Short
1. A Message From My Mother- Baxtiar Aziz
2. Kill Al- Walter Brandes/Renée Stork
3. Krieg- Jeff Fry
4. Day of Reckoning- Jeff Wolfe
5. Bullies- Daniel Bydlowski
6. SNAFU- Mark Datuin
Best Director – Feature
1. Sheʼs Just A Shadow - Adam Sherman
2. F.R.E.D.I- Sean Olson
3. The Trouble- Zef Cota
4. The Best of All Worlds (Die Beste Aller Welten)-

Adrian Goinginger
5. Lost in Apocalypse- Sky Wang
6. Miracle of Spiny Bur- The Chestnut Family of

Kasama- Hisashi Ueda
Best Director – Documentary
1. Adventures of Miss Fit- Gregg Simpson
2. All in the Family- Amy Leigh McCorkle
3. Kap- David Weiss
4. Expedition Congo- Amy Greeson
5. Iron Chain Last Hope - Laurel Adler
6. Red White and Black- The Oregon Wine Story

Jerry Bell

Best Picture
1. Thousand Yard Stare- Aaron Kurmey
2. Luc Van Tien- Andy Long Nguyen
3. The League of the Legend keepers: Shadows:

Elizabeth Blake- Thomas
4. The Joke Thief- Frank DʼAngelo
5. Vengeance- Ross Boyask
6. The Love of Bachelorette- Zhen Fei Shi
7. The Trouble- Zef Cota
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Best Picture - Short
The Best Sacrifice- Tiffany Littlejohn

Best Short
1. A Message From My Mother- Baxtiar Aziz
2. Refraction- Mirko Grillini
3. Othello-San- Theodore Adams III
4. Serving Joy- Ivan Bradara
5. Leaving Kansas- David Weiss/Chuck Mittan
6. The Bowhunter- Natty Burmeister

Best Short / Short
1. A Good Deal- Alex Hawthorne
2. The Gmazgul School of Adulting- Clint Gaige
3. Jane Love- Jessica OKeefe
4. Trust- Clint DʼSouza
5. Unpredictable Girl- Steven Lovy
6. Burnt - Wendy Hargreaves/Dean Cambray

Micro Short 3 Mins/Under
1. Arachnoid- John Maslowski
2. Flatland- Nicholas Gillin
3. The Devilʼs Due- Ryan LaPlante
4. Inspiration Pop-Up Bible Stories/ Paul and Silas

Vanelle
5. Operation Spydom- Larry Rosen
6. Shotgun- Taz Garcia/ Paul Loduca
7. Teacher/Student- Spaceship

Best Animation
1. Listen to the Quiet- Nicholas Gillin
2. Big Pasta- Charles Mandracchia
3. Hi-Five Cactus- Christopher Allan Thomas
4. Ian- Gaston Gorali
5. Parker Bubblegum- Marlowe Peyton
6. Planeman- Merit Leighton/ Benjamin Stockham

Best Experimental Project
1. All About You – Allison Beda
2. Sanitas Pacifica - John Ashe Say
3. Back Home Late- Alessandra Guarino
4. Hi-Five Cactus- Christopher Allan Thomas
5. I Hate Sundays- Farbod Ardebili
6. Over the Line- Saba
7. Unworldly- Sarah El Bakkouri
Best Produced Screenplay – Feature
1. Hell Is Empty - Clint Gaige
2. The Holy Fail - Owen Dara
3. League of the legend Keepers-

Elizabeth Blake Thomas
4. Monday - Alejandro Montoya Marin
5. Sanitas Pacifica - John Ashe Say
6. Fortune Defies Death - Jennifer Hulum
Best Produced Screenplay – Short
1. Bait- Marishka S. Phillips
2. Tartarus: The Devilʼs Basement- RJ Nevens Jr.
3. The Devilʼs Due- Ryan LaPlante
4. SF Noir: Jackwagon - Karsten Freeman
5. Bullet - Antoine Allen
6. Monday - Drica Armstrong
Best Comedy Scene
1. Female Friendly Pilot- Frankie Ingrassia
2. Whatʼs My Intention? - C. Stephen Foster
3. Jane Love- Jessica OKeefe
4. The Secret Lives of Teachers- Steve Anderson
5. The Holy Fail- Owen Dara
6. Pass the Salt- Panta Mosleh/ Hayley Gray
7. Shady Oaks Takedown- Rookie Morgan
Best Comedy – Short
1. Po' Psi Broke- Akil DuPont
2. Machine Gun Baby- Rickey Bird
3. Clutch-Jason Zeni
4. Father and Father- Michael Baumgaten/

Art Camacho
5. St. Joseph- Kathrina Miccio
6. The Pickle- Kyle Kleinecke

Best Comedy- Feature
1. Monday – Alejandro Montoya Marin
2. The Holy Fail- Owen Dara
3. Fortune Defies Death - Jennifer Hulum
4. The Love of Bachelorette- Zhen Fei Shi
5. Hot Lead Hard Fury - Mike Olafson
Best Spoof
1.Almost Grownups- Episode 2 Dysfunctional

Pirates- Anthony Bambocci
2. Wet Dreams: One Womanʼs chance at Touching

Gold- Darren Coyle
3. Father and Father- Michael Baumgaten/

Art Camacho
4. Ghost Cop 2 – Dylan Hintz
5. Meta Conceptual-Wyatt Oleff
6. Escape From Las Vegas - Jake Bass

Best Trailer
1. Black Salt - Ben Ramsey
2.The Devil Sits on both Shoulders-Jonathan

Shatoff
3. The Pickle- Kyle Kleinecke
4. The Born Sinner - Tony Yang
5. The Best of All Worlds - Adrian Goigianger
6. Baby Youʼre Like A Drug - Joshua Butler
Best Documentary
1. Adventures of Miss Fit- Gregg Simpson
2. YES Regrets - Christina Kim
3. Chasing Trains- Donna Lipowitz
4. Expedition Congo- Amy Greeson
5. I am the White Tiger- Chiu Lei
6. My Life with Rosie-Angela Sadler Williamson

Best Documentary- Sports
1. Dominguez vs Dominguez – Tracey Anarella
2. I Am the White Tiger- Chiu Lei
3. North of Nightfall- Jeremy Grant
4. The Vision-Lightning N. Mitchell/Laura Allen
5. Dunam Deaf Boy - Ladan Sahraei
6. The Adventures of Miss Fit - Gregg Simpson

Best Documentary- Political
1. Checkmate tha Movie- Robert Strawder
2. Road to Zuni- Dr. Annapurna Pandey
3. Iron Chain Last Hope- Laurel Adler
4. Kap- David Weiss
5. My Life with Rosie-Angela Sadler Williamson
6. Red White and Black – The Oregon Wine Story-

Jerry Bell
7. Rewalk-Philip Shane/Michael Lesser

Best Documentary – Short
1. Caligari in the Desert- Alexander Tuschinski
2. Dragtivists –Savannah Rodgers
3. No Right Turn: Luke Robson
4. Swing Dance Party- Kirk Ryde
5. Friday the 13th part 3- The Memoriam Documen

tary- Kevin Phipps
6. Iron Chain Last Hope- Laurel Adler
7. The Disappearance of Frederick Valentich- Luke

Robson

Best Drama- Feature
1. I Hate Sundays- Farbod Ardebili
2. Luc Van Tien- Andy Long Nguyen
3. Miracle of Spiny Bur- The Chestnut Family of

Kasama- Hisashi Ueda
4. Octav- Sergio Loan Celebidachi
5. Something- Stephen Portland
6. Thousand Yard Stare- Aaron Kurmey
7. Unravelled- Michelle Grey-Hartsoe/

Bill Schweikert

Best Drama- Short
1. Another You Another Me- Satoshi Kameoka
2. Collar- Russ Emanuel
3. Echoes- Kenneth Mader
4. Killing Joanne- Kenya Cagle
5. Leaving Kansas- David Weiss/Chuck Mittan
6. Watch Night- Amanda Looney/Mike Madigan
7. The Noise of the Light- Valentin Petit
8. Military Husband- Kevin McMahon
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Best Horror Short –Film
1. Claws- Tony Noyes
2. Sock Monster-Wesley Alley
3. Kiss the Devil in the Dark- Jonathan Martin/

Rebecca Martin
4. Sock Monster-Wesley Alley
5. Stillborn- Michael Leon
6. Tartarus: The Devilʼs Basement- RJ Nevens Jr.

Best Horror Film – Feature
1. Fat Guy With A Shotgun : Dogmatic Siblings-

Clint Gaige
2. Fortune Defies Death - Jennifer Hulum
3. Killer Kate! - Elliot Feld
4. Lost In Apocalypse - Sky Wang
5. Stirring- Troy Escamilla
6. Chicken Party- Carlos Valencia
Best Music Video Domestic
1. Alone Tonight – Cherrybomb 13-

Director Mark Meyers
2. Baby Youʼre Like a Drug- Joshua Butler
3. Canʼt Take My Eyes Off of You- Gabriele Fabbro
4. Just Get Me- Ari B.
5. OCD- Ken Glaser
6. Ride with the Devil- Jim Conover
Best Music Video – International
1. All About You – Allison Beda
2. Stereo - Jesper Skoubølling
3. Pirates of Jasmin NatalyBierdes- Gabor Gasper
4. Summer Heat NatalyBierdes- Gabor Gasper
5. T–Vice: YokPouPe
6. Surrender With Strength- Luke Bradford
Best Music Video SONG
1. Stereo - Jesper Skoubølling
2. Baby Youʼre Like a Drug- Joshua Butler
3. When the World is Blind-Ben Ramsey
4. You Have the Right- Neal Fox
5. That Ainʼt Love - Charles Pelletier
6. Unpredictable Girl- Steven Lovy

Best Foreign Film – Feature
1. Amber- David Newton
2. Ann- Carla Forte
3. Luc Van Tien- Andy Long Nguyen
4. Miracle of Spiny Bur- The Chestnut Family of

Kasama- Hisashi Ueda
5. Octav- Sergio Loan Celebidachi
6. The Best of All Worlds (Die Beste Aller Welten)-

Adrian Goinginger
Best Foreign Film – Short
1. A Message From My Mother- Baxtiar Aziz
2. Refraction- Mirko Grillini
3. The Conversation-Adam Ethan Crow
4. Kaltrina- Evi Stamatiou
5. The Cold Dark- Mikko Löppönen
6. Serving Joy- Ivan Bradara
7. FERMYSK- Maryam Pirband
Best Student –Film
1. A Good Deal- Alex Hawthorne
2. After Oil- Jessica Naftaly and Shailyn Cotten
3. Angora Road- Justin Melson
4. Another You Another Me- Satoshi Kameoka
5. Grief- Dante Russo
6. Lumos- Jocelyn Reynoso
7. Meta Conceptual-Wyatt Oleff
Best Female Filmmaker – Short
1. After Oil- Jessica Naftaly and Shailyn Cotten
2. An Act of Love- Marjorie Cohen
3. Sugar- Carrie Bourn
4. Whatʼs Your Number?- Sigal Erez
5. Heimlich- Lisanne Sartor
6. Pass the Salt- Panta Mosleh/ Hayley Gray
7. Surrender Heaven- M. Sonja Vasankari
Best Female Filmmaker - Feature
1. Ann- Carla Forte
2. The League of the Legend Keepers-

Elizabeth Blake Thomas
3. My Life with Rosie-Angela Sadler Williamson
4. Replecan- Suza Singh
5. Unravelled- Michelle Grey-Hartsoe/Bill Schweikert
6. Fortune Defies Death - Jennifer Hulum

Best Science Fiction
1. A World of Worlds- Barry Gaines
2. The Mystic- Marc Taurisano
3. The Noise of the Light- Valentin Petit
4. Black Salt- Ben Ramsey
5. Astro- Asif Akbar
6. Forbiden Power- Paul Kyriazi

Best Young Rising Star Filmmaker
1. Meta Conceptual-Wyatt Oleff
2. Sanitas Pacifica- John Ashe Say
3. Flikker- Reid Miller
4. Planeman - Merit Leighton /

Benjamin Stockham
5. If Only - Edan Seaton
6. Bargain Mart Madness - Johnah Calhoun

Best Political Statement Movie
1. Angora Road- Justin Melson
2. Expedition Congo- Amy Greeson
3. Kap- David Weiss
4. Machine Gun Baby- Rickey Bird
5. Passion Gap- Matt Portman/ Jason Donald
6. Battle Fields- Anouar Smaine
7. War Dogs- John Powers

Best Urban Film
1. Checkmate tha Movie- Robert Strawder
2. Killing Joanne- Kenya Cagle
3. Godsalt- Mathew Bonta
4. The Vision-Lightning N. Mitchell/Laura Allen
5. Vendetta Games- Andre Joseph
6. Checkmate tha Movie- Robert Strawder
Best Guerilla Film – Feature
1. Call for Fire – Sean Kinney
2. Vendetta Games- Andre Joseph
3. High Note- David Gustafson
4. Street Toughs- Mathew Bonta
5. Monday – Alejandro Montoya Marin
6. Street Toughs- Mathew Bonta
7. Chicken Party- Carlos Valencia

Best Guerilla Film – Short
1. A Dark Alley- Tom Young and Libby Mitchell
2. A Good Deal- Alex Hawthorne
3. The Devilʼs a Lie: Prologue- Thomas Moore
4. AnyWay- Jonathan P. Ritter
5. The Big Noir 2- Steve Oakley
6. Killing Joanne- Kenya Cagle

Best LGBT Project
1, Ann- Carla Forte
2. Bad Boys- Black Leather Directed Stephen Foster
3. Dragtivists –Savannah Rodgers
4. Little Milo- Drago Lazetich
5. Pass the Salt- Panta Mosleh/ Hayley Gray
6. This is Me- Mengyuan He

Best Villain Short or Feature
1. Amber – Kevin Mangar
2. Enter the Fire- Lou Ferrigno
3. Fat Guy With A Shotgun : Dogmatic Siblings-

Alexia Poe
4. Five Minute Rush- Thomas Newman
5. kNOw- Johnny Molinaro
6. Stirring- Brinke Stevens
7. The Trouble- Christian Torres Villalobos

Best Western
1. Ride with the Devil- Jim Conover
2. The Prisoner of Perdition- Cameron McCasland
3. Tin Can- Pat Battistini
4. High Five Cactus - Christopher Allan Thomas

Best Period Piece
1. Eternal Waltz- Laurie Lamson
2. First Samurai in New York- Justin Ambrosino
3. Split Ticket- Alfred Thomas Catalfo
4. Krieg- Jeff Fry
5. Thousand Yard Stare- Aaron Kurmey
6. Past & Future Kings- Raphael Hebert
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Best Faith Based Project
1. Christmas Came Rushing song- Charles Pelletier
2. Descensus ad Mortem – Eric Bair
3. The Abused – Lamont Wilkins
4. Inspiration Pop-Up Bible Stories/ Paul and Silas-

Vanelle
5. Memento Mori- Stuart Creque
6. Saviors-Christopher Gallego Wong

Best Artwork (One Sheet / Poster)
1. Hot Lead Hard Fury - Mike Olafson
2. Planeman- Merit Leighton/ Benjamin Stockham
3. The Bowmaster - Natty Burmeister
4. Echoes - Kenneth Mader
5. Black Salt - Ben Ramsey
6. The Cold Dark - Mikko Löppönen

Best Social Commentary Award
1. Kap- David Weiss
2. Charity- Alexander Haney
3. Iron Chain Last Hope- Laurel Adler
4. The Abused- Lamont Wilkins
5. The King of the Ring- Heather Hillstrom
6. The Perfect Sacrifice- Tiffany Littlejohn

Best Dialogue – Short
1. The Devilʼs Due- Ryan LaPlante
2. Allen + Mille: A Short Romance- Markus Redmond
3. At your Disposal- Diana Lee Woody
4. The Secret Lives of Teachers- Steve Anderson
5. Kill Al- Walter Brandes
6. Memento Mori- Stuart Creque
Best Dialogue – Feature
1. In This Gray Place- R. D Womack II
2. The Holy Fail- Owen Dara
3. The Trouble- Zef Cota
4. Unravelled- Michelle Grey-Hartsoe/Bill Schweikert
5. The Joke Thief - Frank DʼAngelo
6. Fortune Defies Death - Jennifier Hulum

Best Childrenʼs Film
1. Ian- Gaston Gorali
2. Inspiration Pop-Up Bible Stories/ Paul and Silas

Vanelle
3. FREDI-Sean Olson/ Johnny Remo
4. Terrible Teddies - Yszryl Jackson
5. The League of Legend Keepers: Shadows

Elizabeth Blake Thomas
6. The Snack List - Alyce Rogers

Best Web Series/ Pilot
1. Almost Grownups- Episode 2 Dysfunctional

Pirates- Anthony Bambocci
2. California Life- Terri Dawn Arnold
3. East- Dana Marisa Schoenfeld
4. Female Friendly Pilot – Frankie Ingrassia
5. Horror talk with Kristin West- Armin Nasseri
6. Bane The Series - Rickey Bird
7. The Green Hornet Fan Film- Justin Connors
Best Television Series/ Pilot
1. Option Zero- RL Scott
2. SomeWhen- Neil Enock
3. Poʼ Psi Broke - Akil DuPont
4. The Gmazgul School of Adulting - Clint Gaige
5. Five Minute Rush - Steve Baran
6. Female Friendly - Frankie Ingrassia
7. The Born Sinner- Tony Yang

Best Fan Film
1. Black Lightning- Tobiasʼs Revenge –

Choice Skinner
2. Ghost Cop 2- Dylan Hintz
3. Nightchurch: Isle of Screams- Dane Bowling
4. Red Hood It-Hisonni Johnson/Alberto Triana
5. The Black Panther Unleashed: Storms of Carnage

part 4- D.A. Jackson
6. The Green Hornet Fan Film- Justin Connors

The Xristos Award (ALL winners)
1. The Return of the Black Shadow- Francois Mequer
2. Little Milo - Drago Lazetich
3. Beyond The Eyes - Shelly Russell

The Stella Adler Award -Excellence in Film
1. Eternal Waltz- Cindy Marinangel
2. Final Polish- Judith Roberts
3. Flikker – Reid Miller
4. Killing Joanne- Yeshe Pfeifer
5. Patiri in the Promised land- Clyde Baldo

Phoenix Award (All winners)
1. Tom Young - Body of Work
2. Thomas Moore - Body of Work
3. Vanelle - Body of Work
4. Markiss Mcfadden- Body of Work
5. Anna Fishbeyn – Body of Work
6. Antoine Allen - Body of Work
7. Luciana Lagana- Body of Work
8. Gregory Graham- Body of Work

Artists is Residence (All winners)
Karlos Alastruey
Kacper Anuszewski
Amy McCorkle
Ben Lettieri
Russell Emanuel

Alan Bailey (All winners)
1. The Bowhunter- Natty Burmeister
2. The Perfect Sacrifice- Tiffany Littlejohn
3. Bob Bralver- Body of work
GIFTED (All)
TO BE NAMED

Best New Voices (All)
1. Sanitas Pacifica- John Ashe Say
2. SF Noir: Jackwagon- Karsten Freeman
3. Something- Stephen Portland
4. Street Toughs- Mathew Bonta
5. The Cold Dark- Mikko Löppönen
6. Gaia - Gustavo Sampaio
7. Outlawed- Adam Collins

Breakout Action Star of the Year
Alexander Nevsky

Thank you from the entire AOF Team!
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2018 The First Woman of Film
Kathrina Miccio

2018 Dragon Award Winner
Cung Le

2018 Maverick Award Winner
Courtney Hope

2018 Lifetime Achievement Award Winner –
Bruce Davison
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